The Bombay Public Trusts Act, 1950

Namie of the Public Teust

SCHEDULE -

X

Inzame and Lapenditure Acco MARCH, 2019
- EXPENDITURE
To Cxpenditure in respect of propertics RS, RS. INCOMC RS [3
Rafes, Taxes, Cesses By Rent wed) +
Ts(:‘pa{rx and mainicnance - frcalncd )' 3
alanes b y nleres accrugd l
Insurance ‘ ( realised )
g;’;“;f““" (by way of provision of adjustments) : g: i::::"'““m
Expenses
To Cstablishment Expenses = ki On Bank Account ——Bﬂl—m' 72271.00
To Remunceralion to Trustces . by Dmidt'nd ind
Ta Remuncration (in the case of math) By Doaations In cash or in
10 the head of the math, includin By Grants :
his housch . 8 DY Income from other sources
To Leoat Evpennr o 2 Fees Reccived From Studcnts 3292000000
To A $4, Lxpeascs Examinaton Fees 5,64.943.00
udit Fees i 9,848.00
To Contribution aad Fees Misc Roceipts 848,
T i Salc of Forms 1,33.200.00 3,36,27.591.00
0 Amoun( written off Y
(a) Bad Deb Dy Traasfer from Rescrve
(:) el Sd:lauhip By Deficit exreied overto Dalance Sheet
(<) Imecoverable Rents .
(d) Other liems
To Miscellancous Expenses
Ta Depreciation 32271800
To Amouat Transferred to Rescrve or
Specific Funds Buildiag Fund
To Expenditure on Objects af the Trust
(a) Religious
(b) Educational ( As per Schedule “A° ) 1.713.92,22927
(c) Medical Relicf
(d) Relief of Poventy
(c) Other Chariable Objects 1,73,92,22927
To Surplus carricd over (0 Balance Shect 1,59,85314.73
| TOTAL RS..c...o 3.37.00.262.00 TOTAL RS............ 33700281
AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE M
For PRAVIN D, JAIN & CO, |
CH, “RED ACCOUNTANTS For SAI SHIVA EDU TRUST

(Y

rravil D el
(PR TORY

M NO. 105999
Place @ Mumbai
Dated : 29/0972019 5, »
N
o accSH
SLQALE

" Arun Muchhala Internationa
Arun Mu THANE

Principal

| College of H.M.
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SAL SHIVA EDUCATIONAL TRUST

ARUN MUCHHALA INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE "A"

EXPENDITURE ON THE OBJECT OF THE TRUST

ADVERTISING EXPENSES
AFFILIATION FEES

BANK CHARGES

BOOKS FOR LIBRARY
COMPUTER EXPENSES

CONVEYANCE & FUEL EXPENSES

ELECTRICALS EXPENSES
ELECTRICITY CHARGES
EVENTS & FESTIVALS
EXAMINATION EXPS

FIRST AID EXPENSES
GENERAL EXPENSES
HOUSE KEEPING CHARGES
INTERNET CHARGES
KITCHEN EXPENSES
LABOUR CHARGES

LEGAL EXPENSES

MISC. EXPENSES

OFFICE EXPENSES
POSTAGE & COURIER CHARGES
PRINTING & STATIONERY
PROCESSING FEES

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
SALARY '
SECURITY CHARGES

STAFF WELFARE EXPENSES
STUDENT WELFARE EXPENSES
TELEPHONE EXPENSES
TRAVELLING EXPENSES

UNIFORM & ACCESSORIES EXPENSES

VISITING FACULTY

p

AMOUNT Rs.

55,751.97
1,97.905.00
2,398.08
66,692.00
9,070.00
42,943.00
11,158.00
4,68,380.00
1,06,734.00
1,960.00
102.00
47,513.67
4,33,866.00
1,433.00
27,08,810.48
950.00
500.00
17,074.00
1,610.00
5,407.00
2,05,882.00
4,500.00
1,66,796.00
1,08,42,454.00
5,72,886.55
30,000.00
3,08,598.00
1,21,206.00
22,175.00
8,08,648.52
1,28,825.00

1,73,92,229.27




A I S T 59 S e = = =

SAL SHIVA EDUCATIONAL TRUST - ARUN MUCHHALA INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT
FOR THE YEAR _ENDE
SCHEDULE ' D ' FIXED ASSETS R_ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2019

| DEPRECIATION CLOSING WDV

PARTICULARS OPENING | ADDITION DURING THE YEAR TOTAL  |RATE | FOR THE AS ON

W. D. V. YEAR 31.03.2019
>182DAYS <182DAYS

BAKING MACHINE 336.00 . B 836.00 | 15% 125.00 711.00
COMPUTER SYSTEMS 434,00 - 77,399.00 77,833.00 | 40% 15,653.00 62,180.00
FURNITURE & FIXTURE 9,55,604.50° . 7,71,900.00 | 17,27,504.50 | 10% 1,34,155.00 15,93,349.50
KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS _ 2,55,031.00 0 . 2,55,031.00 | 15% 38,255.00 2,16,776.00
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENTS . 8,83,873.00 25,988.00 9,09,861.00 | 15% 1,34,530.00 7,75,331.00
TOTAL l 12,11,905.50 8,83,873.00 8,75,287.00 29,71,065.50 3,22,718.00 26,48,347.50

Principal g
Arun Muchhala International College of i1.M.
: THANE :




The Banbay Public Trusts Adt, 1950

" Nane of the Public Trust AT SNV
Income and Expenditure Account for the

EDUCATIONAL TRUS

UXPENDITURE:
Ta Uxpenditure in respect of mroperiics

year_ ending 31T MARCIL, 2020
RS

= ARUN MUCIHUALA INTERN,

SCHEDULE - (X

Plce

JONAL COLLEGE OF NHOTEL MANAGEMENT

Ry INCOME

RS.

Rates, Taxcs, Cesses

Repairs and muaintenance
Salaries

Insunnce

Depreciation {by way of provision of adjusiments)

Other Expenses

To Estallishment Expenses

To Remuncration to Trustecs

To Remuneration (in the case of math)
1o thehead of he matk, including
his household expenditure, if any .

To Legal Espenses

To Awdit Cecs

To Contribution and Fecs

To Amount wriiten off

(2) Bad Debis

(b) Loan Scholarship

(€} lrrecaverable Rents

(d) Other Jtems

To Misccliancous Expenses

To Depreciation

To Amount Transferred to Reserve or

Specific Funds Buikling Fund

Ta Expenditure on Objects of the Trust

(a) Religious

(¢} Medical Relief
(4d) Relief of Poverty
“(¢) Otlier Chucitable Objects

I TOTAL RS.........
AS PER OUR REPORT OF LVEN DATE

(b) Educarional ( As per Schedule "A® )

To Surplus carricd over to Balance Sheet

1.87,42,532.54

Uy Reat (pcenved) +
(realised )
Oy laterest {acerued) +
{ realised )
On Seeurilics /FD
On Loans
- On Bank Account
By Dividend
By Donatlons In cash or Kind
By Grants
BY Income (rom other sources
Fees Received From' Students
Examinaton Fees
Musc Receipls

Dy Traosfer fron Reserve
By Deficit garcied over lo Balance Shoct

390,175.00

1,87,42,532 54
2,08.45,0645.46

1.99.71.773.00 TOTAL RS...........

42,629.00

RS

4262900

3,.86,60,000.00
6,39.224 00
6.5.920 00

399.5,144.00

l 399.77.773.00

For PRAVIN D. JAIN & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
3 /
PRAVIN

(rvﬁf
MNO. 115959

For SAl SHIVA EDUCATIONAL TRUST

TRUSTEE



SAI SHIVA EDUCATIONAL TRUST

ARUN MUCHHALA INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2020

SCHEDULE "A"

EXPENDITURE ON THE OBJECT OF THE TRUST
ADVERTISING EXP

AFFILIATION FEES

BANK CHARGES

BOOKS FOR LIBRARY

COMPUTER & INTERNET EXPENSE
COMPUTER EXPENSES
CONVEYANCE & FUEL EXP
ELECTRICALS EXP.
ELECTRICITY CHARGES
EVENTS & FESTIVAL
EXAMINATION EXPS
FIRST AID EXPENSES
GENERAL EXP
HOUSE KEEPING CHARGES
INTERNET CHARGES
INTERNET EXPENSES
KITCHEN EXPENSES
LABOUR CHARGES
LEGAL EXPENSES
POSTAGE & COURIER CHRGES
PRINTING & STATIONERY
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
SALARY
SECURITY CHARGES
SPORTS EXPENSES
STAFF WELFARE EXPENSES
STUDENT WELFARE EXPENSES
TELEPHONE EXPENSES
UNIFORM & ACCESSORIES EXPENSES
VISITING FACULTY

-. Principal .
"\ A¥iin Muchhala International College of H.i.
il THANE

AMOUNT Rs,

2,52,812.99
14,500.00
59,443.55
87,603.00
4,000.00
46,691.00
59,853.00
45,925.00
5,78,120.00
1,90,917.00
5,589.00
605.00
38,068.00
5,94,115.20
1,400.00
169.00
24,73,908.00
31,400.00
50,160.00
6,076.00
1,27,499.00
3,00,760.00
1,21,70,581.00
4,00,458.80
2,714.00
31,000.00
43,722.00
1,63,822.00
7,69,520.00
1,91,100.00

1,87,42,532.54

-
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AL SHIVA EDUCATIONAL TRUST - ARUN MUCHHALA INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT

SCHEDULE ' D ' FIXED ASSETS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2020

Z DEPRECIATION | CLOSING WDV

PARTICULARS OPENING | ADDITION DURING THE YEAR |  TOTAL | RATE | FOR THE AS ON

W. D. V. YEAR 31.03.2020
>182DAYS <182DAYS
BAKING MACHINE 711.00 - - 71100 | 15% 107.00 604.00
COMPUTER SYSTEMS '62,180.00 80,000.00 1,42,180.00 | 40% 56,872.00 85,308.00
FURNITURE & FIXTURE 15,93,349.50 1,00,000.00 169334950 | 10% | 1,69,335.00 15,24,014.50
KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS 2,16,776.00 76,700.00 4720000 | 3,40,676.00 | 15% 47,561.00 2,93,115.00
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENTS " |  * 7,75,331.00 7,75331.00 | 15% | 1,16,300.00 6,59,031.00
TOTAL 264834750 | 2,56,700.00 4720000 | 29,52,247.50 3,90,175.00 25,62.072.50
Principal

THANE

Arun Muchhala International College of H.M.



The Bombay Public Trusts Act, 1950

Name of the Public Trust  SAL_SHIVA_ENUCATIONAL TRUS = ARUN MUCIHITALA INTERN,
h

SCHEDULE - IX

e

7

ATIONAL COLLEGE OF HOTE!, MANACEMENT

Incsme and Expenduure Account for thc vear end
_ EXPENDITURE ending 31ST MARCIL 2001
To Expeaditure in respect of propertics RS, RS INCOME RS. 3
Rates, Taxes, Cesses Uy Rent {agerued) +
Repairs and maintenance (realised)
Salarics - By Inlcrest [aggrucd) +
Insurnce 2 (realised)
Depreciation (by way of provision of adjusiments) . On Sccurilies/FD
Other Expenses . On Loans o0
To Establishment Expenscs . O'f P'"I‘ Account 40230.00 402304
To Remuncration lo Trustees g’ g""‘“lm N h or Kin
To Remuncration (in the case of math) ni G:-.'::n::"’ in cash or Rin
"f the head of the n\{lh, mt:ludmg BY Income from other sourccs
his houschold expenditure, if any. . Fecs Reccived From Students 2.95.24,100.00
To Legal Expenses Examinaton Fees 1,81,047.00
To Audit Fres Misc Receipts 2,74,000.00
To Contribution and Fees ) . 2,99,79,147.00
To Amounl written off By Transfer from Rescrve
{(2) Bad Debis By Deficit carricd overto Balance Sheet
(b) Loan Scholarship
(c) lrrecoverable Rents
(d) Other licms
To Mlisccllancous Expenses
To Deprecition 329.431.00
To Amount Trrnsferred fo Reserve or
Specific Funds Building Fund
To Expendliure on Objects of the Trust
Religious
((;)) E.du;xion:.l (As per Schedule "A" ) 1,1026,632.21
(c) Medical Relicf 4
(d) Relicl of Poverty 1102663221
(e} Other Charitable Objects 1 86.63.307.79
To Surplus carricd over to Balance Sheet .
3.00.19.377.00 3,00,19.377.00

For SAl SHIVA EDUCATIONAL TRUST

l TOTAL RS.isiwsm
AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

For PRAVIN D. JAIN & CO. )
CHIABTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PRAVIN D.
(PROPRICTORT,
MNO. 105999~ {

Place : Mumbai
Damd:lgyy)_’a_oﬁ.')_




SAI SHIVA EDUCATIONAL TRUST

ARUN MUCHHALA INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

SCHEDULE "A"

EXPENDITURE ON THE OBJECT OF THE TRUST

KITCHEN EXPENSES
SALARY
TELEPHONE EXPENSES
VISITING FACULTY-
ADVERTISING EXP -
AFFILIATION FEES
BANK CHARGES
COMPUTER EXPENSES
COMPUTER & INTERNET EXPENSE
CONVEYANCE & FUEL EXP -
ELECTRICITY CHARGES -
GENERAL EXP -
HOUSE KEEPING CHARGES
INTREST ON PROFESSION TAX
LABOUR CHARGES-
MISC. EXPENSES -
POSTAGE & COURIER CHRGES -
PRINTING & STATIONERY -
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE -
SECURITY CHARGES
STUDENT WELFARE -
TRAVELLING EXPENSES

UNIFORM & ACCESSORIES EXPENSES

WATER CHARGES

Principal

run Muchhala International College of .M.

THANE

AMOUNTRs.

12,00,486.00
72,82,797.00
1,50,222.52
12,000.00
3,04,261.69
34,511.80
277.30
2,14,354.00
15,127.00
26,860.00
2,29,566.00
73,366.90
3,32,224.00
7,000.00
2,700.00
12,000.00
38.00
4,34,389.00
1,87,295.00
3,77,180.00
5,359.00
11,885.00
54,292.00
58,440.00

1,10,26,632.21
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SAl SHIVA EDUCATIONAL TRUST - . e NATIONAL .

SCHEDULE ' D ' FIXED ASSETS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2021

\PARHCULARS \ OPENTNG | ADDITION DURING THE YEAR AS ON
W.D. V. : 11.03.2021

BAKING MACHIE o >182DAYS <132DAYS T T
COMPUTER SYSTEMS 85,308.00 85,308.00 | 40% 34,123.00 51,185.00
: FURNITURE & FIXTURE 15,24,014.50 1524,014.50 | 10% 1,52,401.00 13,71,613.50
\ KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS 2,93,115.00 2,93,115.00 | 15% 43,967.00 2,49,148.00
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENTS 6,59,031.00 6,59,031.00 | 15% 93,855.00 5,60,176.00
TOTAL 25.62,072.50 . {"""— 25,62,072.50 3.29,437.00 22.32,635.50

S
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The Bortar Petic Trms ACy 1990
SCEDAE - X
(e g 7 £1))
Mo of e Pbhe Tremt £11 EHIVA CDOCATIOVAL TRUST - ABUN MUCIHALA INTERNATIONAL COLLTGT OF HOTLL MANAGEVENT |
Innre ard Exoeaddere Actowet for B¢ yor exdrg ST MARCIL 2917
FXPENOTURE T vs R NCOMT RS LIS
Te Lipeadas s roped of prepara 2y Rest (scowod ) ¢
Bmcy, Tames, Cruses (reaimed )
Reres ad esmezanee - By lmsoroe (ecoreed] ¢
Salaass . (m=incd)
Yagcrame - O3 Secwnes/ D
Deproamon (b way of provics of ad ssments) - Ca Lo
Qo= Expomcy - - Ca Bk Accat 18370.90 |
Te Cstabimdeuwnt Expemses By Dividend
¢ Resumcntos 16 Trusico 3y Dusttoss @ casd or Kizd
« Remsacratioa (m the case of math) By Crass
e tebexd of e mid wcludaoy (BY Laxcame (rom edber somrcss
by bomchold cpeadiex, of sy Fess Recerved From Sadoas 2.49.59,500.00

s Audd Fex Misc Rcets 5325118
‘s Comiribation 3ad Fees 2549201880
Te Ameant wrizes off By Traasier kom Rucrve

(a) Bxd Do By Deficit carricd over to Ralaace Sheet

|To Deprecation 2121000

Specilic Fuads Beddug Fuad

Redepmus
(&) Cducstionsl (As per Schedule A" ) L2255610

(€) Ouder Chantabie Obyecss 1022556210
To Sarplus carried over ta Balasce Sheet 110016167

[ TOTAL RS ... 255.10388 83 TOTAL RS- [ zsi03as|
AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

For PRAVIN D, AN & CO.
LARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

w
N

(PROPRIETOR )

MNMO 1055993

Place : Mombai

Dact 9% ]s9]202L

rwlm SHIVA EDUCATIONAL TRUST]

|

Principal
Arun Muchhala International College of
THANE




SAL SUIVA_EDUCATIONAL TRUST
ARUN MUCHHALA INTERNATIONAL, COLLEGE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2022

SCHEDULE _“A"

AMOUNT Rs.
EXPENDITURE ON_THE OBJECT OF THE TRUST
ADVERTISING EXPENSES 1,03,256.73
AFFILIATION FCES 26,500.00
BANK CHARGES 31,653.80
COMPUTER & INTERNET EXPENSES 26,130.00
COMPUTER EXPENSES 13,100.00
CONVEYANCE & FUEL EXPENSES 2,62,995.66
ELECTRICITY CHARGES 1,81,092.00
EXAMINATION EXPS 2,06,010.00
GENERAL EXP 83,735.00
HOUSE KEEPING CHARGES 2,99,560.00
KITCHEN EXPENSES 20,72,650.00
PRINTING & STATIONERY 2,92,798.00
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7,69,355.00
SALARY : 83,94,160.00
SECURITY CHARGES 3,16,727.00
STAFF WELFARE EXPENSES 11,000.00
STUDENT WELFARE EXPENSES 58,344.00
TELEPHONE EXPENSES 1,77,818.91
UNIFORM & ACCESSORIES EXPENSES 7,10,933.00
VISITING FACULTY 54,516.00
WATER CHARGES 1,33,227.00

Princip

Arun Muchhala International College of H.M.

THANE

1,42,25,562.10




SAl_SHIVA EDUCATIONAT, TRUST -

FINED ASSETS

T —===AlONAL TRUST - ARUN MUCHHALA INTERNATIONAL. COLLEGE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT
SCHEDULE * p °

EOR THE_YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2022

DEPRECIATION CLOSING WDV
ADDITION DURING THE YEAR TOTAL RATE FOR THE AS ON
YEAR 31.03.2022
3 >182DAYS <182DAYS
BAKING MACHING 513.00 513.00 | 15% 77.00 436.00
COMPUTER SYSTEMS 51,185.00 51,185.00 | 40% 20,474.00 30,711.00
FURNITURE & FIXTURE 13,71,613.50 : 82,00000 |  14,53,613.50 | 10% 1,41,261.00 13,12,352.50
KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS 2,49,148.00 2,49,148.00 | 15% 37,372.00 2,11,776.00
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENTS 5,60,176.00 5,60,176.00 | 15% 24,026.00 4,76,150.00
|

TOTAL 22,32,635.50 - 82,000.00 23,14,635.50 2.,83,210.00 2031.42550

/ﬁ_

< 0. J.

,ﬂ\ 0 A1,4,¢>
&7 s, oY
1903 DAY= |+
N\ MNREA /e
.e:‘-%#) \‘;7'.'

‘Q’: Actif‘

Frincipal

Arun Muchhala International College of ri.hi.

THANE




The Bomatay Mublic Trusts Act, 1950 N\

SCHEDULE « IX \
Vidde Rude
N of the Pudic Trust SAT SHIVA_UDUCATIONAL TRUST » ARUN MUGHALA INVERNATIONAL COLLEGE, OF NOTEL MANAGEMENT | .
seave and Expenditore Accoum for the vear ending ST MARCH 2023
: ey
CXPENDITURE RS. RS. INCOME L] ES.

Ve Lapenditure n vespect of propertics By Rent (accruet) +

R.i:x Tanes, Cuus - ( realised)

R.(-Nfrs and maidtenance . Dy Interest { acerned) +

Saianss . ( realised )

lasurence. o ‘ On Sccurities/FD

Dp by way of p of ag) ) - On Loans

Onher Expenses. = " On Bank Account - 1533000 1533000
Te Establishment. Expenses By Dividend ’
ITo Runnntmfan t© Trustees By Donatlons in cash or Kind
To Remuncration (in the case of math) By Grants ’

© thehead of the math, im_imimg BY Income from other sourccs

bis houschold expenditure, if any . Fees Received From Studenls 4.57,60,000.00
To Legal Expenses
To Awdit Fees Misc Receipls 91.586.00
To Contribution and Fres 4385158600
To Amount veritten off By Transfer from Reserve

(3) Bad Debts

By Deficit carried over to Dalance Sheet
(b) Laan Scholarship

{c) Imecoverable Rents
(d) Other ltems

To Misceilancous Expenses
 To Depreciation 2,76,760.00
To Amount Transferred to Resenveor
Specific Funds Building Fund

To Expenditure on Objects of the Trust
(3) Religous

(b} Educanonal { As per Schedule "A™ ) 1,54,31,040.62
{¢) Medical Relicf
(d) Relief of Poverty

(¢) Other Charitable Objects 1,54,31,04062
To Surpdus carricd over lo Balance Sheet 3,01,59,11538
L TOTAL RS... - 4.58.66.916.00 TOTAL RS............ 4.58.66916.00 A
AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE :

For PRAVIN D. JAIN & CO.

For SAl SHIVA EDUCATIO TRUST
TCRCD ACCOUNTANTS l

r

|

ol
(PROPSRETOR )X
M NO. 105!

Place : Mumbai
Dxed:92)89)2.59 §

Principal
f\rin Muchhala International College ot it.i.

THANE
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SAL SHIVA_EDUCATIONAIL, TRUST
ARUN MUCHHALA INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT
FOR_THE YEAR ENDED ON 3IST MARCH, 2023

SCHEDULE "A" AMOUNT R,
EXPENDITURE ON THE OBIJECT OF THE TRUST
ADVERTISING EXPENSES ' 'gzggj?g
AFFILIATION FEES | ' 2’828:52
BANK CHARGES . 5 4:823‘00
COMPUTER EXPENSES 427913.19
CONVEYANCE & FUEL EXP, '16,000.00
DIWALI GIFT EXP 18,964.00
ELECTRICALS EXPENSES 4,26,024.33
ELECTRICITY CHARGES 2,44,117.00
EXAMINATION EXPS 69,361.00
GENERAL EXPENSES 4,88,841,00
110USE KEEPING CHARGES 205.90
INTREST ON PROFESSION TAX 27,26,629.56
KITCHEN EXPENSES 31,099.00
MISC. EXPENSES 462.00
POSTAGE & COURIER CHARGES 3,02,165.00
PRINTING & STATIONERY 8.34,258.00
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 81,53,070.00
SALARY 3,05,840.40
SECURITY CHARGES 3,429.00
SPORTS EXPENSES 12,550.00
STUDENT WELFARE EXPENSES 151,007.62
TELEPHONE EXPENSES
TRANSPORATATION CHARGES | 6 giggggg
UNIFORM & ACCESSORIES EXPENSES '33'500'.00
VISITING FACULTY 82'5 52.00
WATER CHARGES :
1,54,31,040.62
Princi
Arun Muchhala | el

nternational College of H.
THANE




SAI_SHIVA EDUCA
TION,
AL TRl[:Jg; - ARUN MUCHHALA INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT
THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2023 -

SCHEDULE ' D ' FIXED ASSETS

PARTICULARS
OPENT DEPRECIATION | CLOSTG Wov
OPEN VG ADDITION DURING THE YEAR | TOTAL | RATE | FOR THE AS ON
£ l YEAR 31.03.2023
BAKING MACHINE 436,00 ZLDAYS <182DAYS
: 23600 | 15% 65,00 371.00
COMPUTER SYSTEMS
30,711.00 11338900 | 144,100.00 | 40% 34,962.00 1,09,138.00
FURNITURE &
& FIXTURE 13,12,352.50 i 130235250 | 10% | 131,235.00| . 11,81,117.50
J R
KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS 2,11,776.00 21177600 | 15% 31,766.00 1,80,010.00
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENTS 4,76,150.00 45,734.00 s987.00| 52787100 15% 78,732.00 449.139.00
TOTAL 20,31 425,50 25,734.00 11937600 | 21,96,535.50 2,76,160.00 19.19.775.50
Principal

Arun Muchhala Int

ernational College of H
THANE




